


Annexure-A

Sl No Name of Examination HUB Name of Booking PO

1 I.M. College, Chandiput Chandragiri-761 017

2 Mahendragiri College, Ramgiri R. Udayagiri-761 016

3 SKCG College, Parlakhemundi Parlakhemundi HO-761200

4 Womens' College, Parlakhemundi Parlakhemundi Ho-761 200

5 Govt. Jr. (Auto) College Bhawanipatna Bhawanipatna HO-766 001

6 Madanpur Rampur College, M.Rampur M.Rampur-766 102

7 Kesinga Mohavidyalaya, Kesinga Kesinga-766 012

8 Maa Hiralila Mohavidyalaya, Biswanathpur Biswanathpur-766 020

9 Panchayat College, Dharamgarh Dharamgarh-766 015

10 Indravati Mohavidyalaya, Jaiptana Jaipatna-766 018

11 Priyadarshini Indira Mohavidyalaya, Junagarh Junagarh-766 014

12 National Jr. College, Nuapada Nuapada-766 105

13 Khariar College, Khariara Khariar -766 107

14 Sinhapalli Jr. College, Sinhapalli Sinhapalli-766 108

15 D.D.Jr. College, Keionjhar Keonjhar HO-758 001

16 Remuli Jr. College, Remuli Remuli-758 047

17 Chandrashekhar Jr. College, Champua Champua-758 041

18 Tarini Thakurani Jr. Mohavidyalaya, Ghatagaon Ghatagaon758 027

19 Kanak Manjari. Womens' Jr. College, Anandapur Anandapur-758 021

20 Anandapur Jr. College, Anandapur Anandapur-758 021

21 Charigada Jr. Mohavidyalay, Telkoi Telkoi-758 019

22 Govt. Womens' Jr. College, Keonjhar Keonjhar HO-758 001

23 Auranautics College, Sunabeda Sunabeda-763 002

24 Semiliguda College, Semiliguda Semiliguda-764 036

25 Govt. Jr. College, Landiguda, Kopraput OMP, Koraput-764 021

26 V,Dev College, Jeypore Jeypore-764 001

27 Kotapad College, Kotpad Kotpad-764 058

28 Laxmipur College, Laxmipur Laxmipur-764 013

29 Malakangiri College, Malkangiri Malakangiri-764 045

30 B.P. College of Education, Govindapalli Mathili-764 044

31 Gopabandhu Anchalika Mohavidyalaya, Kalimela Kalimela-764 047

32 Nowrangpur College, Nowrangpur Nowrangpur-764 059

33 Bhairab College, Dabugaon Dabugaon-764 072

34 Pendrani Mohavidyalaya, Umerkote Umarkote-764 073

35 Rayagada College, Rayagada Rayagada-765 001

36 Maa Markana College, Bissam Cuttack Bissam Cuttack-765 019

37 R.G. College, Padmapur Padmapur-765 025

38 Gunupur College Gunupur Gunupur-765 022

39 MA College, Kashipur Kashipur-765 015

40 Rairangpur College, Rairangpur Rairangpur-757 043

41 Jashipur College, Jashipur Jashipur-757 034

42 Karanjia College, Karanjia Karanjia-757 037

43 Simant Mohavidyalay, Jharpokharia Jharpokharia-757 086

44 Chitrada College, Chitrada Chitrada757 018

45 Betnoti College, Betnoti Betnoti-757 025

46 Udala College, Udala Udala-757041

47 MPC, Jr. College, Baripada Baripada Ho-757 001

48 Baripada College, Baripada Baripada Ho-757 001

49 Baudh Panchayat College, Baudh Baudhraj-762 014

50 Panchayat College, Kantamal Kantamal-762 017

51 Bhasirabi College, Puruna Cuttack Puruna Cuttack-762 013

52 Govt. Jr. College, Phulbani Phulbani-762 001

Name of the Examination Hubs along with the respective Booking POs



53 S.M.Govt. Womens'College, Phulbani Phulbani-762 001

54 Kalinga Mohavidyalaya, G.Udayagiri G. Udayagiri-762 100

55 Adibasi College, Baliguda Baliguda-762 103

56 Dr. Bran College, Daringibadi Daringibadi-762 104

57 S.A. Mohavidyalaya, Baliptana Balipatna-752 102

58 Mahasrhi College of Natural Law, Bhubaneswar Sahid Nagar-751 007

59 Begunia College, Begunia Begunia-752 062

60 G.Mohavidyalaya, Banpur Banpur-752 031

61 D.R.Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar Nayapalli-751 012

62 B.J.B Junior College, Bhubaneswar BJB Nagar-751 014

63 Rajdhani College, Bhubaneswar Baramunda Colony-751 003

64 P.N. College, Khurda P.N.College-752 057

65 K.B. DAV College, Nirakarpur Nirakarpur-752 019

66 Sri Jayadev College of Education and Tech, Bhubaneswar Balianta-752 101

67 Jatni College, Jatni Jatni-752 050

68 P.N.College, Bolgarh Bolagarh-752 066

69 R.D.Womens' College, Bhubaneswar Bhoinagar-751 022

70 PS. Jr. College, Khandapara Khandapara-752 077

71 Nayagarh Jr. College, Nayagarh Nayagarh-752 069

72 R.S.Mohavidyalaya, Odagaon Odagaon-752 081

73 B.S.College, Dasapalla Dasapalla-752 084

74 Ranpur College, Ranpur Raj Ranpur-752 026

75 A.D.Mohavidyalaya, Brahmagiri Brahgmagiri-752 011

76 S.C.S College, Puri Puri-752 001

77 UGS Mohavidyalaya, Sakhigopal Sakhigopal-752 014

78 Pipili College, Pipili pipili-752 104

79 Nimapara College, Nimapara Nimapara-752 106

80 Mangala Mohavidyalaya, Kakatpur Kakatpur-752 108

81 Kandakhai College of Sc. & Education, Kandakhai Balugaon-752 030

82 Womens' College, Bar garh Bargarh-768 028

83 Attabira College, Attabira Attabira-768 027

84 Barapalli College, Barapalli Barapalli-768 029

85 Sohela College, Sohella Sohella-768 033

86 DB College, Bhatli Bhatli-768 030

87 Bijepur College, Bijepur Bijepur-768 032

88 V.V.College, Paikamal Paikamal-768 039

89 Anchal College, Padampur Rajbora Sambar-768 036

90 PSHS School, Danra Barkote-768 110

91 Deogarh College, Deogarh Deogarh-768 108

92 Reamal Jr.  College, Reamal Reamal-768 109

93 L.N.College, Jharsuguda Kalimandir Road Jharsuguda-768 202

94 Brajaraj Nagar College,  Brajanagar Brajarajnagar-768 216

95 Belpahar College, Belpahar Belpahar-768 218

96 G.M.Jr. College, Sambalpur Budharaja-768 004

97 BhimaBhoi Jr. College, Redhakhol Rairakhole- 768 106

98 Kuchinda Jr. College, Kuchinda Kuchinda-768 222

99 D.S. College, Laida Laida-768 214

100 Govt. Womens' College, Sambalpur Sambalpur-768 001

101 Govt. Jr. College, Panposh Rourkela-769 004

102 S.G.Womens' College, Rourkela Rourkela-769 006

103 Bonaigarh College, Bonaigarh Bonaigarh-770 038

104 Dalmia College, Rajgangpur Rajgangpur-770 017

105 Govt. College, Sundargarh Sundargarh Ho-770 001

106 Govt. Womens' College, Sundargarh Rangadhipa-770 002

107 Srama Shakti College, Biramitrapur Biramitrapur-770 033

108 Koira Jr. College, Sundargarh Koira-770 048 



109 Aul Jr. College, Aul Aul-754 219

110 Kendrapara Jr. College, Kendrapara Kendrapara-754 211

111 L.N. College, Korua, Patkura Patkura-754 228

112 Marshaghai College, Marshaghai Marshaghai-754 213

113 Pattamundai Jr. College, Pattamundai Pattamundai-754 215

114 U.K.Mahavir College, Madanpur Madanpur-754 246

115 S.N.College, Rajkanika Rajkanika-754 220

116 Angul Mahila Jr. Mohavidyalaya Angul-759 122

117 Govt. Jr. College, Angul Angul-759 122

118 Atthamllik Jr. College, Athamallik Athamallik-759 125

119 Bapuji Jr. College, Chhendipada Chhendipada-759 124

120 Malyagiri Mohavidyalaya, Pallahara Pallahara-759 119

121 Talcher Jr. College, Talcher Talcher759 100

122 Janata College, Boinda Kishoreganj-759 127

123 B.M. College, Bhuban Bhuban-759  017

124 Dhenkanal Jr. College, DhenkanalDhenkanal Dhenkanal-759 001

125 Govt. Womans' College, Dhenkanal Dhenkanal-759 001

126 Parjang Jr. Mohaviodyalaya, Parjang Parjang-759 120

127 Kapilas Mohavidyalaya, Gandia Gandiapatna-759 016

128 Janata college, Satamile Balimi-759 020

129 Kamakhya Nagar Jr. College, Kamakhya Nagar Kamakhya Nagar-759 018

130 Aska Sc. College, Aska Aska-761  110

131 Binayak Acharya College, Berhampur Berhampur-760 001

132 Khalikote Jr. College, Berhampur Berhampur-760 001

133 City College, Berhampur Berhampur-760 001

134 S.B.R. Govt. Jr. Womens' College, Berhampur Berhampur-760 001

135 KSUB College, Bhanjanagar Bhanjanagar-761 126

136 Ganjam Jr. College, Ganjam Ganjam-761 025

137 Govt. Jr. College, Chhatrapur Chhatrapur-761 020

138 Khemundi Jr. College, Digapahandi Digapahandi-761 012

139 Chikiti College, Chikiti Chikiti-761 010

140 Jr. Science College, Hinjilicut Hinjilicut-761 102

141 RCM Jr. College, Khalikote Khalikote-761 030

142 Peoples' College, Buguda Buguda-761 118

143 Polasara Jr. Sc. College, Polasara Polosara-761 105

144 Rushikuly Mohavidyalaya, Sorada Sorada-761 108

145 Sabitri Womens' College, Bhanjanagar Bhanjanagar-761 126

146 FM A Auto College  Balasore FM College SO-756 001

147 Sidheswar College Amarda Road Amarda Road SO-756 030

148 Simulia Jr College Markona Simulia SO-756 126

149 Khaira Junior College Kaira Khaira SO--756 048

150 Gopalpur  Jr College Gopalpur Gopalpur SO-756 044

151 KKS Women’s Junior Colege , Balasore Barabati SO-756 001

152 DK Jr College  Jaleswar Dhana Similia So-756 084

153 Rural Jr Institute of Higher Studies(RIHS) Bhogorai Dehurda SO-756 036

154 Subarnarekha Jr Mahavidyalaya Baliapal Baliapal SO756 026

155 Upendra Nath Jr College Soro Soro College SO-756 045

156 Nilagir Jr College Nilagiri Nilagiri College SO-756 040

157 Bhadrak junior College Bhadrak Bhadrak HO-756 100

158 BNMA Junior Mahavidyalaya, Paliabindha Plaiabinda SO-756 167

159 Dhmnagar Junior College Dhamnagar Gr-I PO-756 117

160 AB Jr College Basudevpur Basudevpur Gr-I PO-756 125

161 Agarpada Jr College BT Pur SO-756 115

162 Rajendra Jr College Bolangir Rajendra College SO-767 002

163 Loisingha  College Loisingha Loisingha SO-767 020

164 PS Mahavidyalaya Deogaon Deogaon SO-767 029



165 PS College Saintala Saintala SO-767 032

166 Jawaharlal College Patnagarh Patnagarh MDG-767 025

167 PS College Belapara Belpara SO-767 026

168 KV College Kantabanjhi Kantabanjhi LSG SO-767 039

169 DAV College Titlagarh Titlagarh MDG-767 033

170 Tusura College Tusura Tusura SO-767 030

171 Sonepur Raj Sonepur MDG-767 045

172 Biramaharajpur Collge Birmaharajpur SO-767 010

173 AES College Tarbha Tarbha SO-767 016

174 Sri Ram college Rampur S Rampur SO-767 045

175 Sidhatratha Collge Binika Binika SO-767 019

176 Choudwar College Choudwar SO-754 025

177 GSC College Atha garh Athagarh HO-754 029

178 Banki College Banki Banki SO-754 008

179 MS College Barambha Barambagarh SO-754 031

180 Niali College Niali Niali SO-754 004

181 Revenshaw Jr College  Cuttack College Squre SO-753 003

182 UNS College Adasapur Adsapur SO-754 011

183 SB Womens College Cuttack Cuttack GPO-753 001

184 Christ college Cuttack Cuttack GPO-753 001

185 JKBK College Cuttack College Squre SO-753 003

186 PP College Nischintakoili Nischintakoili SO-754 207

187 Salipur College , Salipur Salipur SO-754 202

188 Stewart Science College Cuttack Cuttack GPO-753 001

189 Kishorenagar College , Kishore Nagar Kishorenagar SO-754 131

190 Paradip College Paradip MDG-754  142

191 SJ Mahavidyalaya Nuagaonhat Nuagaonhat PO0754 113

192 ASD College Tirtol Tirtol SO-754 137

193 Balikuda College , Balikuda Balikuda SO-754 108

194 Saral Mahvidyalaya, Rahama Rahama SO-754 140

195 SVM College Jagatsinghpur Jagatsinghpur  HO-754 103

196 Alaka Mahvidyalaya ,Anantabata Anakhia  SO-754 102

197 Dharmsala Mahavidyalaya Dharmasala SO-755 008

198 NC College Jajpur Jajpur HO-755 001

199 VN College Jajpur Road Jajpur Road MDG-755 019

200 BB Mahavidyalaya Chandikhol Candikhol SO-755 044

201 Baruneswar mahavidyalaya, Arei Arei SO-755 027

202 SG College Kanikapada Mangalpur SO-755011

203 Kharsrota Mohavidyalaya, Singhpur Singhpur-755 016



Sl No Name of the Valuation Zone Name opf the Pos

1 F.M. (Auto) College, Balasore Balasore HO-756 001

2 K.K.S. Womens' college, Balasore Motiganj SO-756 003

3 U.N. College, Soro Soro MDG-756 045

4 Bhadrak (Auto) College, Bhadrak Bhadrak HO-756 100

5 Rajendra (Auto) College, Balangir Rajendra College SO-767 003

6 Sonpur College, Sonpur Raj Sonpur-767 017

7 Christ College, Cuttack Tulasipur-753 008

8 G.Science College, Athagarh Athagarh-754 029

9 J.K.B.K. College, Cuttack College Square-753 003

10 S.B.Womens' College, Cuttack Cuttack GPO-753 001

11 Salipur College, Salipur Salipur-754 002

12 Stewart Sc. College, Cuttack Cuttack GPO-753 001

13 SVM College, Jagatsinghpur Jagatsinghpur-754103

14 N.C.(Auto) College, Jajpur Jajpur HO- 755 001

15 V.N.College Jajpur Road Jajpur Road RS, MDG-755 019

16 Kendrapara (Auto) College, Kendrapara Kendrapara HO-754 211

17 Pattamundai College , Pattamundai Pattamundai-754215

18 Govt.(Auto) College, Angul Angul HO-759 122

19 Dhenkanal (Auto) College, Dhenkanal Dhenkanal-759 001

20 K.S.U.B. College, Bhanjanagar Bhanjanagar-761126

21 Khalikote(Auto) College, Berhampur Berhampur Ho-760 001

22 R.C.M. College, Khalikote Khalikote-761 030

23 S.B.R. Govt. Jr. Womens' College Berhampur HO-760 001

24 Govt.(Auto) College, Bhawanipatna Bhawanipatna-766 001

25 Panchayat College, Dharmagarh Dharmagarh-766 015

26 Anandapur College, Anandapur Anandapur-758 021

27 D.D.(Auto) College, Keonjhar Keonjhar HO-758 001

28 V.Dev (auto) College, Jeypore Jeypore HO-764 001

29 Rayagad (K) College, Rayagada Rayagada-765 001

30 Karanjia College, Karanjia Karanjia-757 037

31 M.P.C. (Auto) College, Baripada Baripada HO- 757 001

32 Rairangpur College, Rairangpur Rairangpur HO-757 043

33 Udala College, Udala Udala-757 041

34 Govtr. (Auto) College, Phulbani Phulbani HO-762 001

35 B.J.B, Jr. College, Bhubaneswar B.J.B Nagar-751 014

36 Kamala Neheru Womens' College, Bhubaneswar Ashoka Nagar-751 009

37 Maharshi College of Natural Law, Bhubaneswar Sahid Nagar-751 007

38 P.N.(Auto) College Khurda P.N.College-752 057

39 R.D.Womens: Jr. College, Bhubaneswar Bhoinagar-751 022

40 Rajadhani College, Bhubaneswar Baramunda Colony-751 003

41 Nayagarh (Auto) College, Nayagarah Nayagarh HO-752 069

42 Nimapara College, Nimapara Nimapara-751 106

43 S.C.S (Auto) College, Puri Puri Ho-752 001

44 Panchayat College, Baragrah Bargarh Ho-768 028

45 L.N.College, Jharsuguda Kalimandir Road, Jharsuguda-768 202

46 Womens: College, Sambalpur Sambalpur Ho-768 001

47 Govt. (Auto) College, Sundargarh Rangadhipa-770 002

48 Ispat College, Rourkela Rourkela-769 003

49 Municipal College, Rourkela Udit nagar-769 012

50 S.G.Womens' College, Rourkela Rourkela-769 006

51

Nabakrishna Choudhury Center for Development 

Studies, Samanta Pur
RRL SO-751 013

Name and address of the Valuation Zone along with its delivery POs

Annexure-B



Annexure-C

Sl No Name of Examination HUB Name of Booking PO
Cut Off 

Time

1 I.M. College, Chandiput Chandragiri-761 017 13.55.00

2 Mahendragiri College, Ramgiri R. Udayagiri-761 016 16.00.00

3 SKCG College, Parlakhemundi Parlakhemundi HO-761200 16.00.00

4 Womens' College, Parlakhemundi Parlakhemundi Ho-761 200 16.00.00

5 Govt. Jr. (Auto) College Bhawanipatna Bhawanipatna HO-766 001 16.00.00

6 Madanpur Rampur College, M.Rampur M.Rampur-766 102 16.00.00

7 Kesinga Mohavidyalaya, Kesinga Kesinga-766 012 16.00.00

8 Maa Hiralila Mohavidyalaya, Biswanathpur Biswanathpur-766 020 14.30.00

9 Panchayat College, Dharamgarh Dharamgarh-766 015 13.45.00

10 Indravati Mohavidyalaya, Jaiptana Jaipatna-766 018 11.30.00

11 Priyadarshini Indira Mohavidyalaya, Junagarh Junagarh-766 014 14.45.00

12 National Jr. College, Nuapada Nuapada-766 105 11.30.00

13 Khariar College, Khariara Khariar -766 107 13.30.00

14 Sinhapalli Jr. College, Sinhapalli Sinhapalli-766 108 11.30.00

15 D.D.Jr. College, Keionjhar Keonjhar HO-758 001 17.00.00

16 Remuli Jr. College, Remuli Remuli-758 047 14.30.00

17 Chandrashekhar Jr. College, Champua Champua-758 041 15.00.00

18 Tarini Thakurani Jr. Mohavidyalaya, Ghatagaon Ghatagaon758 027 13.00.00

19 Kanak Manjari. Womens' Jr. College, Anandapur Anandapur-758 021 16.00.00

20 Anandapur Jr. College, Anandapur Anandapur-758 021 16.00.00

21 Charigada Jr. Mohavidyalay, Telkoi Telkoi-758 019 12.00.00

22 Govt. Womens' Jr. College, Keonjhar Keonjhar HO-758 001 17.00.00

23 Auranautics College, Sunabeda Sunabeda-763 002 10.00.00

24 Semiliguda College, Semiliguda Semiliguda-764 036 10.00.00

25 Govt. Jr. College, Landiguda, Kopraput OMP, Koraput-764 021 10.00.00

26 V,Dev College, Jeypore Jeypore-764 001 10.00.00

27 Kotapad College, Kotpad Kotpad-764 058 10.00.00

28 Laxmipur College, Laxmipur Laxmipur-764 013 10.00.00

29 Malakangiri College, Malkangiri Malakangiri-764 045 10.00.00

30 B.P. College of Education, Govindapalli Mathili-764 044 10.00.00

31 Gopabandhu Anchalika Mohavidyalaya, Kalimela Kalimela-764 047 8.00.00

32 Nowrangpur College, Nowrangpur Nowrangpur-764 059 10.00.00

33 Bhairab College, Dabugaon Dabugaon-764 072 10.00.00

34 Pendrani Mohavidyalaya, Umerkote Umarkote-764 073 10.00.00

35 Rayagada College, Rayagada Rayagada-765 001 10.00.00

36 Maa Markana College, Bissam Cuttack Bissam Cuttack-765 019 10.00.00

37 R.G. College, Padmapur Padmapur-765 025 10.00.00

38 Gunupur College Gunupur Gunupur-765 022 10.00.00

39 MA College, Kashipur Kashipur-765 015 10.00.00

40 Rairangpur College, Rairangpur Rairangpur-757 043 14.00.00

41 Jashipur College, Jashipur Jashipur-757 034 15.00.00

42 Karanjia College, Karanjia Karanjia-757 037 13.45.00

43 Simant Mohavidyalay, Jharpokharia Jharpokharia-757 086 15.15.00

44 Chitrada College, Chitrada Chitrada757 018 15.20.00

45 Betnoti College, Betnoti Betnoti-757 025 16.15.00

46 Udala College, Udala Udala-757041 15.30.00

47 MPC, Jr. College, Baripada Baripada Ho-757 001 16.30.00

48 Baripada College, Baripada Baripada Ho-757 001 16.30.00

49 Baudh Panchayat College, Baudh Baudhraj-762 014 14.00.00

50 Panchayat College, Kantamal Kantamal-762 017 12.00.00

51 Bhasirabi College, Puruna Cuttack Puruna Cuttack-762 013 15.00.00

52 Govt. Jr. College, Phulbani Phulbani-762 001 16.00.00

Name of the Examination Hubs along with the respective Booking POs



53 S.M.Govt. Womens'College, Phulbani Phulbani-762 001 16.00.00

54 Kalinga Mohavidyalaya, G.Udayagiri G. Udayagiri-762 100 15.30.00

55 Adibasi College, Baliguda Baliguda-762 103 13.30.00

56 Dr. Bran College, Daringibadi Daringibadi-762 104 13.30.00

57 S.A. Mohavidyalaya, Baliptana Balipatna-752 102 14.00.00

58 Mahasrhi College of Natural Law, Bhubaneswar Sahid Nagar-751 007 15.00.00

59 Begunia College, Begunia Begunia-752 062 15.30.00

60 G.Mohavidyalaya, Banpur Banpur-752 031 15.30.00

61 D.R.Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar Nayapalli-751 012 15.00.00

62 B.J.B Junior College, Bhubaneswar BJB Nagar-751 014 15.00.00

63 Rajdhani College, Bhubaneswar Baramunda Colony-751 003 15.00.00

64 P.N. College, Khurda P.N.College-752 057 15.00.00

65 K.B. DAV College, Nirakarpur Nirakarpur-752 019 15.00.00

66 Sri Jayadev College of Education and Tech, BBSR Balianta-752 101 15.00.00

67 Jatni College, Jatni Jatni-752 050 16.30.00

68 P.N.College, Bolgarh Bolagarh-752 066 15.00.00

69 R.D.Womens' College, Bhubaneswar Bhoinagar-751 022 15.00.00

70 PS. Jr. College, Khandapara Khandapara-752 077 14.00.00

71 Nayagarh Jr. College, Nayagarh Nayagarh-752 069 15.00.00

72 R.S.Mohavidyalaya, Odagaon Odagaon-752 081 13.00.00

73 B.S.College, Dasapalla Dasapalla-752 084 14.00.00

74 Ranpur College, Ranpur Raj Ranpur-752 026 14.30.00

75 A.D.Mohavidyalaya, Brahmagiri Brahmagiri-752 011 14.00.00

76 S.C.S College, Puri Puri-752 001 17.00.00

77 UGS Mohavidyalaya, Sakhigopal Sakhigopal-752 014 16.00.00

78 Pipili College, Pipili pipili-752 104 14.00.00

79 Nimapara College, Nimapara Nimapara-752 106 15.00.00

80 Mangala Mohavidyalaya, Kakatpur Kakatpur-752 108 13.30.00

81 Kandakhai College of Sc. & Education, Kandakhai Balugaon-752 030 16.00.00

82 Womens' College, Bar garh Bargarh-768 028 15.00.00

83 Attabira College, Attabira Attabira-768 027 14.00.00

84 Barapalli College, Barapalli Barapalli-768 029 16.00.00

85 Sohela College, Sohella Sohella-768 033 14.00.00

86 DB College, Bhatli Bhatli-768 030 13.00.00

87 Bijepur College, Bijepur Bijepur-768 032

88 V.V.College, Paikamal Paikamal-768 039 09.00.00   

89 Anchal College, Padampur Rajbora Sambar-768 036 11.00.00

90 PSHS School, Danra Barkote-768 110 10.15.00

91 Deogarh College, Deogarh Deogarh-768 108 9.00.00

92 Reamal Jr.  College, Reamal Reamal-768 109 09.00.00  

93 L.N.College, Jharsuguda Kalimandir Road Jharsuguda-768 202 14.00.00

94 Brajaraj Nagar College,  Brajanagar Brajarajnagar-768 216 13.00.00

95 Belpahar College, Belpahar Belpahar-768 218 13.00.00

96 G.M.Jr. College, Sambalpur Budharaja-768 004 13.00.00

97 BhimaBhoi Jr. College, Redhakhol Rairakhole- 768 106 12.00.00

98 Kuchinda Jr. College, Kuchinda Kuchinda-768 222 13.00.00

99 D.S. College, Laida Laida-768 214 11.30.00

100 Govt. Womens' College, Sambalpur Sambalpur-768 001 15.30.00

101 Govt. Jr. College, Panposh Rourkela-769 004 15.00.00

102 S.G.Womens' College, Rourkela Rourkela-769 006 15.00.00

103 Bonaigarh College, Bonaigarh Bonaigarh-770 038 14.00.00

104 Dalmia College, Rajgangpur Rajgangpur-770 017 15.00.00

105 Govt. College, Sundargarh Sundargarh Ho-770 001 16.00.00

106 Govt. Womens' College, Sundargarh Rangadhipa-770 002 15.00.00

107 Srama Shakti College, Biramitrapur Biramitrapur-770 033 15.00.00

108 Koira Jr. College, Sundargarh Koira-770 048 12.30.00



109 Aul Jr. College, Aul Aul-754 219 12.30.00

110 Kendrapara Jr. College, Kendrapara Kendrapara-754 211 15.00.00

111 L.N. College, Korua, Patkura Patkura-754 228 11.30.00

112 Marshaghai College, Marshaghai Marshaghai-754 213 13.30.00

113 Pattamundai Jr. College, Pattamundai Pattamundai-754 215 13.30.00

114 U.K.Mahavir College, Madanpur Madanpur-754 246 11.15.00

115 S.N.College, Rajkanika Rajkanika-754 220 12,15.00

116 Angul Mahila Jr. Mohavidyalaya Angul-759 122 18.00.00

117 Govt. Jr. College, Angul Angul-759 122 18.00.00

118 Atthamllik Jr. College, Athamallik Athamallik-759 125 15.30.00

119 Bapuji Jr. College, Chhendipada Chhendipada-759 124 15.00.00

120 Malyagiri Mohavidyalaya, Pallahara Pallahara-759 119 14.00.00

121 Talcher Jr. College, Talcher Talcher759 100 17.00.00

122 Janata College, Boinda Kishoreganj-759 127 16.00.00

123 B.M. College, Bhuban Bhuban-759  017 13.45.00

124 Dhenkanal Jr. College, DhenkanalDhenkanal Dhenkanal-759 001 17.30.00

125 Govt. Womans' College, Dhenkanal Dhenkanal-759 001 17.30.00

126 Parjang Jr. Mohaviodyalaya, Parjang Parjang-759 120 14.00.00

127 Kapilas Mohavidyalaya, Gandia Gandiapatna-759 016 15.00.00

128 Janata college, Satamile Balimi-759 020 14.00.00

129 Kamakhya Nagar Jr. College, Kamakhya Nagar Kamakhya Nagar-759 018 16.00.00

130 Aska Sc. College, Aska Aska-761  110 16.00.00

131 Binayak Acharya College, Berhampur Berhampur-760 001 18.00.00

132 Khalikote Jr. College, Berhampur Berhampur-760 001 18.00.00

133 City College, Berhampur Berhampur-760 001 18.00.00

134 S.B.R. Govt. Jr. Womens' College, Berhampur Berhampur-760 001 18.00.00

135 KSUB College, Bhanjanagar Bhanjanagar-761 126 15.00.00

136 Ganjam Jr. College, Ganjam Ganjam-761 025 16.00.00

137 Govt. Jr. College, Chhatrapur Chhatrapur-761 020 16.30.00

138 Khemundi Jr. College, Digapahandi Digapahandi-761 012 16.00.00

139 Chikiti College, Chikiti Chikiti-761 010 15,15.00

140 Jr. Science College, Hinjilicut Hinjilicut-761 102 18.20.00

141 RCM Jr. College, Khalikote Khalikote-761 030 16.00.00

142 Peoples' College, Buguda Buguda-761 118 12.00.00

143 Polasara Jr. Sc. College, Polasara Polosara-761 105 15.00.00

144 Rushikuly Mohavidyalaya, Sorada Sorada-761 108 14.10.00

145 Sabitri Womens' College, Bhanjanagar Bhanjanagar-761 126 15.00.00

146 FM A Auto College  Balasore FM College SO-756 001 16.00.00

147 Sidheswar College Amarda Road Amarda Road SO-756 030 16.00.00

148 Simulia Jr College Markona Simulia SO-756 126 13.00.00

149 Khaira Junior College Kaira Khaira SO--756 048 14.45.00

150 Gopalpur  Jr College Gopalpur Gopalpur SO-756 044 14.00.00

151 KKS Women’s Junior Colege , Balasore Barabati SO-756 001 15.00.00

152 DK Jr College  Jaleswar Dhana Similia So-756 084 13.15.00

153 Rural Jr Institute of Higher Studies(RIHS) Bhogorai Dehurda SO-756 036 12.30.00

154 Subarnarekha Jr Mahavidyalaya Baliapal Baliapal SO756 026 11.00.00

155 Upendra Nath Jr College Soro Soro College SO-756 045 15.00.00

156 Nilagir Jr College Nilagiri Nilagiri College SO-756 040 13.30.00

157 Bhadrak junior College Bhadrak Bhadrak HO-756 100 17.00.00

158 BNMA Junior Mahavidyalaya, Paliabindha Plaiabinda SO-756 167 14.00.00

159 Dhmnagar Junior College Dhamnagar Gr-I PO-756 117 13.30.00

160 AB Jr College Basudevpur Basudevpur Gr-I PO-756 125 13.30.00

161 Agarpada Jr College BT Pur SO-756 115 13.30.00

162 Rajendra Jr College Bolangir Rajendra College SO-767 002 15.00.00

163 Loisingha  College Loisingha Loisingha SO-767 020 15.00.00

164 PS Mahavidyalaya Deogaon Deogaon SO-767 029 16.00.00



165 PS College Saintala Saintala SO-767 032 15.00.00

166 Jawaharlal College Patnagarh Patnagarh MDG-767 025 13.00.00

167 PS College Belapara Belpara SO-767 026 12.30.00

168 KV College Kantabanjhi Kantabanjhi LSG SO-767 039 11.30.00

169 DAV College Titlagarh Titlagarh MDG-767 033 15.30.00

170 Tusura College Tusura Tusura SO-767 030 14.00.00

171 Sonepur Raj Sonepur MDG-767 045 14.30.00

172 Biramaharajpur Collge Birmaharajpur SO-767 010 12.30.00

173 AES College Tarbha Tarbha SO-767 016 16.00.00

174 Sri Ram college Rampur S Rampur SO-767 045 12.00.00

175 Sidhatratha Collge Binika Binika SO-767 019 13.00.00

176 Choudwar College Choudwar SO-754 025 16.00.00

177 GSC College Atha garh Athagarh HO-754 029 16.00.00

178 Banki College Banki Banki SO-754 008 15.00.00

179 MS College Barambha Barambagarh SO-754 031 14.00.00

180 Niali College Niali Niali SO-754 004 14.00.00

181 Revenshaw Jr College  Cuttack College Squre SO-753 003 17.00.00

182 UNS College Adasapur Adsapur SO-754 011 14.00.00

183 SB Womens College Cuttack Cuttack GPO-753 001 18.00.00

184 Christ college Cuttack Cuttack GPO-753 001 18.00.00

185 JKBK College Cuttack College Squre SO-753 003 17.00.00

186 PP College Nischintakoili Nischintakoili SO-754 207 14.30.00

187 Salipur College , Salipur Salipur SO-754 202 14.30.00

188 Stewart Science College Cuttack Cuttack GPO-753 001 18.00.00

189 Kishorenagar College , Kishore Nagar Kishorenagar SO-754 131 15.00.00

190 Paradip College Paradip MDG-754  142 15.00.00

191 SJ Mahavidyalaya Nuagaonhat Nuagaonhat PO0754 113 14.00.00

192 ASD College Tirtol Tirtol SO-754 137 13.30.00

193 Balikuda College , Balikuda Balikuda SO-754 108 15.00.0

194 Saral Mahvidyalaya, Rahama Rahama SO-754 140 13.30.00

195 SVM College Jagatsinghpur Jagatsinghpur  HO-754 103 16.00.00

196 Alaka Mahvidyalaya ,Anantabata Anakhia  SO-754 102 16.00.00

197 Dharmsala Mahavidyalaya Dharmasala SO-755 008 14.00.00

198 NC College Jajpur Jajpur HO-755 001 15.30.00

199 VN College Jajpur Road Jajpur Road MDG-755 019 15.30.00

200 BB Mahavidyalaya Chandikhol Candikhol SO-755 044 14.30.00

201 Baruneswar mahavidyalaya, Arei Arei SO-755 027 13.30.00

202 SG College Kanikapada Mangalpur SO-755011 13.30.00

203 Kharsrota Mohavidyalaya, Singhpur Singhpur-755 016 13.30.00


